
International 

Civil Aviation 

Organization 

Organisation 

de l’aviation civile 

internationale 

Organización 

de Aviación Civil 

Internacional 

Международная 

организация 

гражданской 

авиации 

Bureau Afrique Occidentale et Centrale / Western and Central African Office 

Ref. T17/6.11 - 0030 27 January 2023 

Subject: Report of the Twenty Fifth Meeting of the Africa-Indian Ocean Planning and 

Implementation Regional Group (APIRG/25) and Eighth Meeting of the Regional Aviation 

Safety Group (RASG-AFI/8) – Kigali, Rwanda 7 to 11 November 2022 

CORRIGENDUM of 27 January 2023 

Sir/Madam, 

Please replace 

I wish to attach hereto the Report in English and French of the Twenty Fifth Meeting of the 

Africa-Indian Ocean Planning and Implementation Regional Group (APIRG/25) and Eighth Meeting of the 

Regional Aviation Safety Group (RASG-AFI/8) held virtually from 7 to 11 November 2022. 

Kindly note that the full report and its related appendices are available at 

https://www.icao.int/ESAF/Pages/APIRG-25.aspx and https://www.icao.int/ESAF/Pages/RASG-AFI-8.aspx. 

by 

I wish to attach hereto the Report in English and French of the Twenty Fifth Meeting of the Africa-Indian Ocean 

Planning and Implementation Regional Group (APIRG/25) and Eighth Meeting of the Regional Aviation Safety 

Group (RASG-AFI/8) held from 7 to 11 November 2022 in Kigali, Rwanda. 

Kindly note that the full report and its related appendices are available at 

https://www.icao.int/ESAF/Pages/APIRG-25.aspx and https://www.icao.int/ESAF/Pages/RASG-AFI-8.aspx. 

Please accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration. 

Barry Kashambo 

Regional Director Regional Director 

Western and Central African Office Eastern and Southern African Office 

and Secretary of APIRG and Secretary of the RASG-AFI 

Attachments: APIRG/25 & RASG-AFI/8 Reports, Eng & Fr 

Aéroport International Léopold Sédar Senghor 

Boîte postale 38 050 DAKAR/YOFF 

Yoff 

Dakar, Sénégal 

Tél.: +221 33 869 24 24 

Télécopie: +221 33 820 32 59 

Courriel: icaowacaf@icao.int 

www.icao.int/wacaf 

mailto:icaowacaf@dakar.icao.int
mailto:icaowacaf@dakar.icao.int
http://www.icao.int/wacaf

